
$4,244.52

$1,850.00

$8,423.02

Mayor Rod Frank

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$6,015.49Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$14,517.54Subtotal

Total $20,533.03



$1,280.20

$0.00

$616.77

Elected Official Expense Report
Mayor Rod Frank
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Rela+ons

$0.00Corporate Ac+vi+es

* Receipts will be made available upon request . Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$1,896.97Subtotal

Total $1,896.97

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-31-19 January cellular phone 35.00

02-28-19 February cellular phone 31.58

03-31-19 March cellular phone 32.13

98.71Cellular Total

Membership Fees

02-13-19 Northern Alberta Mayors' and Reeves' Caucus annual membership 300.00

12-31-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership 27.78

327.78Membership Fees Total

Office Phone

01-31-19 January office phone 5.46

02-28-19 February office phone 5.45

03-31-19 March office phone 5.45

16.36Office Phone Total

Prin%ng

01-31-19 January prin+ng 0.88

03-31-19 March prin+ng 0.16

1.04Prin%ng Total

443.89

Mid Sized Ci%es Mayors' Caucus | Cochrane, AB | January 30 - 31, 2019

Accommodation
01-30-19 Ramada by Wyndham Cochrane 138.18

138.18Accommoda%on Total

Car Rental

01-31-19 Car Rental 70.60

70.60Car Rental Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Meals

01-30-19 Dinner 41.58

01-31-19 Dinner 12.05

53.63Meals Total

Mileage

01-30-19 Out of County 19.03

19.03Mileage Total

Parking

01-31-19 Parking 47.62

47.62Parking Total

Travel

01-28-19 Flights 485.25

01-28-19 Seat selec+on fees 22.00

507.25Travel Total

836.31Mid Sized Ci%es Mayors' Caucus | Cochrane, AB | January 30 - 31, 2019 Total

1,280.20Business Expenses Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Public Rela%ons

Dona%ons and Promo%onal Items

01-16-19 Two cheeseboard sets for silent auc+ons 32.00

03-14-19 Gi= cer+ficate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Salisbury Greenhouse for the Great

Canadian Trade Fair & Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

11.12

03-20-19 Two VIP +ckets to the Raven Wood Experience (July 19 - 20; Sherwood Park, AB) 209.52

252.64Dona%ons and Promo%onal Items Total

Meals

01-25-19 Refreshments for mee+ng with members of the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Board of

Directors

9.98

03-05-19 Official visit with the Ambassador of Vietnam to Canada and guests 98.97

108.95Meals Total

Mileage

01-08-19 Edmonton Economic Development IMPACT Luncheon (Edmonton, AB) 11.31

01-17-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Associa+on Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB) 11.31

01-24-19 Edmonton Chamber of Commerce Luncheon featuring Premier Rachel Notley (Edmonton, AB) 11.31

01-24-19 Visita+on to AltaSteel (Edmonton, AB) 9.05

42.98Mileage Total

Newsle9ers to the Public

01-01-19 January to November eNewsleFer fee 40.97

40.97Newsle9ers to the Public Total

Other

01-24-19 Blank cards 9.00

01-24-19 Congratula+on and thank you cards 19.90

01-31-19 Sympathy gi= 29.00

57.90Other Total

Parking

01-08-19 Edmonton Economic Development IMPACT Luncheon (Edmonton, AB) 9.52

01-16-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Associa+on Annual Stakeholder Event Recep+on (Edmonton, AB) 9.52

01-17-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Associa+on Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB) 19.05

01-24-19 Edmonton Chamber of Commerce Luncheon featuring Premier Rachel Notley (Edmonton, AB) 7.14

45.23Parking Total

Registra%on

02-05-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 6; Fort Saskatchewan) 38.10

02-20-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 20; Sherwood Park, AB) 30.00

68.10Registra%on Total

616.77

616.77Public Rela%ons Total
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$832.72

$100.00

$2,345.58

Mayor Rod Frank

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$4,233.33Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,278.30Subtotal

Total $7,511.63

Business Expenses

Accommodation

01-21-19 One night deposit at the Concorde Hotel for the Strategic Advisor to the Mayor for the Federation 
of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show (May 30 - June 2; Quebec City, QB)

 181.27

 181.27Accommodation Total

Cellular

04-30-19 April cellular phone  40.00

05-31-19 May cellular phone  32.89

06-30-19 June cellular phone  35.29

 108.18Cellular Total

Meals

04-03-19 Working dinner with Strathcona County Ward 7 Councillor, the Strategic Advisor to the Mayor and
the Scheduling Administrator to the Mayor

 27.96

 27.96Meals Total

Mileage

01-28-19 Council Strategic Planning Session (Sherwood Park, AB)  8.10

01-30-19 Council Strategic Planning Session (Sherwood Park, AB)  8.10

 16.20Mileage Total

Office Phone

04-30-19 April office phone  4.50

05-31-19 May office phone  4.58

06-30-19 June office phone  4.55

 13.63Office Phone Total

Printing

04-30-19 April printing  7.40

05-31-19 May printing  7.39

06-30-19 June printing  3.21

 18.00Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

04-03-19 Globe and Mail newspaper annual subscription  467.48
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Mayor Rod Frank
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

 467.48Publications/Subscriptions Total

 832.72

 832.72Business Expenses Total

Page 2 of 704-Sep-2019Modified on 



Mayor Rod Frank
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Professional Development

Registration

05-21-19 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Summer Leaders' Caucus (June 6; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  100.00

 100.00Registration Total

 100.00

 100.00Professional Development Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

04-03-19 Advertisement for the Ward 7 Town Hall Q & A (April 3; South Cooking Lake, AB)  120.00

05-08-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 160.00Advertising Total

Donations and Promotional Items

04-03-19 Four baskets for silent auctions  59.96

04-11-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Country Road Greenhouses for the 
Great Canadian Trade Fair and Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

 11.12

04-11-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Greenland Garden Centre for the 
Great Canadian Trade Fair and Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

 11.12

04-24-19 Wreath for 2018 Rememberance Day ceremony  75.00

05-01-19 Frame for the Sexual Violence Awareness month proclamation for SAFFRON Centre  11.00

05-02-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Thiel's Greenhouses for the Fort 
Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (May 3 - 5; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 11.12

05-02-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Wallish Greenhouses for the Fort 
Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (May 3 - 5; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 11.12

05-28-19 Three packages of golf balls for silent auctions  146.84

 337.28Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

04-03-19 Refreshments for the Ward 7 Town Hall Q & A (April 3; South Cooking Lake, AB)  37.78

04-03-19 Refreshments for the Ward 7 Town Hall Q & A (April 3; South Cooking Lake, AB)  7.87

04-03-19 Snacks for the Ward 7 Town Hall Q & A (April 3; South Cooking Lake, AB)  18.50

06-17-19 Meeting with residents  51.40

 115.55Meals Total

Newspaper Advertising

04-16-19 Advertisement for the Ward 7 Town Hall Q & A (April 3; South Cooking Lake, AB)  131.75

 131.75Newspaper Advertising Total

Other

04-02-19 Two additional season tickets to Josephburg Presents  560.00

04-10-19 Hall rental for the Ward 7 Town Hall Q & A (April 3; South Cooking Lake, AB)  70.00

04-16-19 Three tickets to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (April 17; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 120.00

 750.00Other Total

Parking

04-02-19 Meeting with the Chief Executive Officer of the Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board (Edmonton, 
AB)

 7.62

05-08-19 Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  11.90

 19.52Parking Total

Registration

03-11-19 Two tickets to the Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (May 8; Edmonton, AB)  178.00

04-02-19 Two season tickets to Josephburg Presents  560.00

04-11-19 Additional ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (April 17; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 40.00

04-25-19 Two tickets to the Bruderheim Community Park Steak Night Fundraiser (May 3; Bruderheim, AB)  53.48

 831.48Registration Total

 2,345.58
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Mayor Rod Frank
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

 2,345.58Public Relations Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Corporate Activities

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019

Parking

03-18-19 Parking  19.05

03-19-19 Parking  19.05

03-20-19 Parking  19.05

 57.15Parking Total

Registration

04-24-19 Registration  550.00

 550.00Registration Total

 607.15Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019 
Total

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 30 - June 2, 
2019

Accommodation

01-21-19 One night deposit - Concorde Hotel  181.27

06-02-19 Concorde Hotel  746.72

06-02-19 Late checkout fee - Concorde Hotel  45.53

 973.52Accommodation Total

Meals

05-28-19 Breakfast  16.06

05-28-19 Coffee  4.74

05-28-19 Dinner  22.95

05-28-19 Lunch  11.86

05-29-19 Breakfast  17.49

05-29-19 Dinner  63.49

05-29-19 Lunch  27.67

05-30-19 Breakfast  27.29

05-30-19 Coffee  8.27

05-31-19 Breakfast  28.60

05-31-19 Coffee  2.25

05-31-19 Dinner  25.76

05-31-19 Lunch  22.63

06-01-19 Breakfast  8.80

06-01-19 Lunch  26.85

06-02-19 Breakfast  13.14

06-02-19 Dinner  19.99

 347.84Meals Total

Parking

06-03-19 Parking  119.05

 119.05Parking Total

Registration

02-13-19 Registration  955.68

 955.68Registration Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Taxi

05-28-19 Taxi  38.84

05-29-19 Taxi  6.86

06-01-19 Taxi  7.42

06-02-19 Taxi  38.84

06-02-19 Taxi  7.08

 99.04Taxi Total

Travel

05-07-19 Flight  438.64

05-07-19 Flight  572.12

05-07-19 Seat selection fee  47.29

05-07-19 Seat selection fee  43.00

05-29-19 Baggage fee  30.00

 1,131.05Travel Total

 3,626.18Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 
30 - June 2, 2019 Total

 4,233.33Corporate Activities Total
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$1,414.84

$1,750.00

$2,992.71

Mayor Rod Frank

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$0.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$6,157.55Subtotal

Total $6,157.55

Business Expenses

Cellular

07-31-19 July cellular phone  31.53

08-31-19 August cellular phone  30.00

09-30-19 September cellular phone  35.28

 96.81Cellular Total

Meals

06-17-19 Working lunch with three Strathcona County employees  104.38

07-23-19 Lunch during Council meeting  14.58

09-05-19 Lunch with Fort Saskatchewan Councillor  54.55

 173.51Meals Total

Office Phone

07-31-19 July office phone  4.54

08-31-19 August office phone  4.55

09-30-19 September office phone  4.55

 13.64Office Phone Total

Other

09-07-19 Cellular phone case  69.99

 69.99Other Total

Parking

07-12-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  15.24

07-18-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Shared Investment for Shared Benefit Strategic Intent 
Session (Edmonton, AB)

 6.67

08-12-19 Meeting with Fort Saskatchewan-Vegreville MLA (Edmonton, AB)  5.00

 26.91Parking Total

Printing

07-31-19 July printing  4.00

08-31-19 August printing  3.48

09-30-19 September printing  2.43

 9.91Printing Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

 390.77

Mid Sized Cities Mayors' Caucus | Lethbridge, AB  | September 12 - 13, 2019

Accommodation

09-09-19 Sandman Signature Lethbridge Lodge  339.86

 339.86Accommodation Total

Meals

09-11-19 Dinner with the Mayor of St. Albert  34.79

09-13-19 Dinner  9.62

09-13-19 Lunch  8.54

 52.95Meals Total

Parking

09-13-19 Parking  61.90

 61.90Parking Total

Travel

09-09-19 Flight  284.68

09-09-19 Flight  284.68

 569.36Travel Total

 1,024.07Mid Sized Cities Mayors' Caucus | Lethbridge, AB  | September 12 - 13, 2019 Total

 1,414.84Business Expenses Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Professional Development

Other

07-17-19 Seven executive coaching sessions on public speaking and presentation skills  1,750.00

 1,750.00Other Total

 1,750.00

 1,750.00Professional Development Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

07-30-19 Advertisement for the Ward 7 Town Hall Q & A (April 3; South Cooking Lake, AB)  160.00

09-25-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 200.00Advertising Total

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

 30.00

 1,500.00

07-11-19 (15) Alberta Coat of Arms pins

07-17-19 Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Student Skills Portfolio Breakfast sponsorship (May 23; 
Sherwood Park, AB)
09-09-19 Steer for the United Way Steer Raffle and Mini-Raffle (cost split between all Councillors and 
Mayor) 

 423.25

 1,953.25Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

Meals

06-20-19 Lunch with Strathcona County Wards 1, 4 and 5 Councillors, two Strathcona County employees
and two residents

 177.93

06-24-19 Refreshments for the Ward 5 Open House (June 24; Josephburg, AB)  59.76

07-03-19 Meeting with the Vice President of Suncor  47.34

08-23-19 Refreshments and snacks for the World's Longest Baseball Game volunteers (August 22 - 23; 
Edmonton, AB)

 29.88

 314.91Meals Total

Other

07-17-19 Josephburg Community Hall rental for the Ward 5 Open House (June 24; Josephburg, AB)  75.00

07-30-19 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

09-05-19 Two congratulations cards for the Strathcona-Sherwood Park MLA and the MP for Sherwood 
Park-Fort Saskatchewan

 16.90

 211.90Other Total

Parking

08-23-19 Flag raising ceremony for Treaty No. 6 Recognition Day (Edmonton, AB)  3.33

 3.33Parking Total

Registration

07-17-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (June 19; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

08-12-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Golf Tournament (August 22; Leduc, AB)  207.89

08-19-19 Ticket to St. Albert's State of the City Address (September 11; St. Albert, AB)  71.43

 309.32Registration Total

 2,992.71

 2,992.71Public Relations Total
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$716.76

$0.00

$2,467.96

Mayor Rod Frank

Elected Official Expense Report

October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$1,782.16Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,184.72Subtotal

Total $4,966.88

Business Expenses

Cellular

10-31-19 October cellular phone  31.18

11-30-19 November cellular phone  30.72

12-31-19 December cellular phone  33.92

 95.82Cellular Total

Meals

09-17-19 Lunch during Council meeting  20.84

11-06-19 Meeting with the Mayor of the City of Leduc and the Mayor of the Town of Stony Plain  76.74

 97.58Meals Total

Membership Fees

12-18-19 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership  27.78

 27.78Membership Fees Total

Mileage

04-02-19 Meeting to discuss Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Shared Investment for Shared Benefit 
(Edmonton, AB)

 18.46

05-02-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Shared Investment for Shared Benefit Strategic Intent 
Session (Edmonton, AB)

 22.80

05-24-19 Intermunicipal Relations Committee Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.23

06-07-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.23

06-13-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  10.86

07-04-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Shared Investment for Shared Benefit Strategic Intent 
Session (Edmonton, AB)

 8.69

07-11-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Development Session (Edmonton, AB)  22.80

07-12-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Executive Committee Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

07-18-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Shared Investment for Shared Benefit Strategic Intent 
Session (Edmonton, AB)

 13.57

08-12-19 Meeting with Fort Saskatchewan-Vegreville MLA (Edmonton, AB)  13.57

08-28-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Shared Investment for Shared Benefit Strategic Intent 
Session (Edmonton, AB)

 8.69

09-16-19 Intermunicipal Relations Committee Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.23

10-04-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Shared Investment for Shared Benefit Task Force Meeting 
(Edmonton, AB)

 8.69
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Mayor Rod Frank
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

10-10-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  10.86

11-20-19 Meeting with the Minister of Municipal Affairs (Edmonton, AB)  13.57

12-06-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.23

12-06-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Shared Investment for Shared Benefit Task Force Meeting 
(Edmonton, AB)

 8.69

12-12-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  10.86

12-12-19 Meeting with Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association board members and Edmonton Global 
board members (Edmonton, AB)

 10.86

12-16-19 Intermunicipal Relations Committee Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.23

 242.58Mileage Total

Office Phone

10-31-19 October office phone  4.55

11-30-19 November office phone  4.50

12-31-19 December office phone  4.15

 13.20Office Phone Total

Office Supplies

10-31-19 (500) Business cards  22.00

 22.00Office Supplies Total

Other

10-04-19 (20) Strathcona County maps  8.00

10-04-19 Four packages of tear-off Strathcona County maps  96.00

11-16-19 USB charger for office  40.04

11-23-19 Design for Mayoral Proclamation template  16.25

 160.29Other Total

Parking

12-12-19 Meeting with Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association board members and Edmonton Global 
board members (Edmonton, AB)

 10.48

 10.48Parking Total

Printing

10-31-19 October printing  1.24

11-30-19 November printing  2.82

12-31-19 December printing  6.05

 10.11Printing Total

 679.84

Mid-Sized Cities Mayors' Caucus | Lethbridge, AB  | September 12 - 13, 2019

Mileage

09-11-19 Out of County  18.46

09-13-19 Out of county  18.46

 36.92Mileage Total

 36.92Mid-Sized Cities Mayors' Caucus | Lethbridge, AB  | September 12 - 13, 2019 Total

 716.76Business Expenses Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Public Relations

Donations and Promotional Items

10-19-19 "Made in Strathcona County" package for the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction 
(October 19; Sherwood Park, AB) (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)

 97.71

10-31-19 Two Crusaders hats for silent auctions  60.00

11-06-19 "A Musical Christmas" tree donation for the Festival of Trees (November 27 - 28; Sherwood Park, 
AB) (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)

 65.93

12-31-19 (100) Strathcona County Recreation facility passes  300.00

 523.64Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

10-17-19 Meeting with resident  1.54

 1.54Meals Total

Mileage

05-03-19 Bruderheim Community Park Steak Night Fundraiser (Bruderheim, AB)  54.29

05-04-19 Fort Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.23

07-19-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Alberta Conservative Caucus Lunch (Fort Saskatchewan, 
AB)

 8.23

09-20-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Government Orientation Day (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.23

09-24-19 Economic Developers Association of Canada President's Dinner (Edmonton, AB)  17.37

10-17-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  14.11

12-03-19 Trans Mountain Expansion Announcement (Edmonton, AB)  57.54

 168.00Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

11-14-19 December eNewsletter fee  3.72

 3.72Newsletters to the Public Total

Newspaper Advertising

12-19-19 Design for Council Christmas holiday greeting in the Sherwood Park News (cost split between all 
Councillors and Mayor)

 10.84

12-31-19 Council Christmas holiday greeting in the Sherwood Park News (cost split between all Councillors 
and Mayor)

 39.00

 49.84Newspaper Advertising Total

Other

09-27-19 Ticket for the Strategic Advisor to the Mayor to the Over a Barrel Documentary Screening (October 
5; Edmonton, AB)

 16.93

10-23-19 Design for editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  48.75

10-30-19 Design for editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  45.00

11-23-19 Condolence card  1.25

11-29-19 Design for congratulatory certificate template  81.25

12-12-19 Postage for Council Christmas cards (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  51.65

12-31-19 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

 364.83Other Total

Parking

09-17-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Investor Dinner (Edmonton, AB)  9.52

09-24-19 Economic Developers Association of Canada President's Dinner (Edmonton, AB)  9.52

10-29-19 Alberta Premier's State of the Province Address (Edmonton, AB)  11.90

 30.94Parking Total

Registration
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Mayor Rod Frank
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

09-19-19 Two tickets to the Festival Place 25th Anniversary Musical Revue (September 21; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 95.24

09-23-19 Two tickets to Sturgeon County's State of the County Address (September 19; Sturgeon County, 
AB)

 60.00

09-23-19 Two tickets to the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction (October 19; Sherwood Park, AB)  300.00

09-25-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (October 17; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

09-27-19 Two tickets to the Over a Barrel Documentary Screening (October 5; Edmonton, AB)  33.86

10-15-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (October 16; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

10-21-19 Two tickets to the Alberta Premier's State of the Province Address (October 29; Edmonton, AB)  210.00

11-04-19 Two tickets to the Legal Archives Society of Alberta Edmonton Historical Dinner (November 19; 
Edmonton, AB)

 400.00

11-21-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (November 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

11-29-19 Ticket to A Conversation with the Honourable Kaycee Madu Luncheon (December 3; Edmonton, 
AB)

 79.00

12-12-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (December 18; Sherwood Park, AB)  35.00

 1,325.45Registration Total

 2,467.96

 2,467.96Public Relations Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Corporate Activities

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | September 25 - 27, 
2019

Parking

09-25-19 Parking  19.05

09-26-19 Parking  19.13

09-26-19 Parking  10.00

09-27-19 Parking  9.52

 57.70Parking Total

Registration

09-19-19 Registration  825.00

09-19-19 Two tickets to the Host City Reception Dinner  50.00

 875.00Registration Total

 932.70Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | 
September 25 - 27, 2019 Total

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019

Mileage

03-18-19 Mileage  12.49

03-19-19 Mileage  12.49

03-20-19 Mileage  12.49

 37.47Mileage Total

 37.47Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019 
Total

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 12 - 15, 2019

Parking

11-12-19 Parking  20.32

11-13-19 Parking  28.57

11-14-19 Parking  19.05

11-15-19 Parking  19.05

 86.99Parking Total

Registration

10-24-19 Registration  725.00

 725.00Registration Total

 811.99Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 12 - 15, 2019 
Total

 1,782.16Corporate Activities Total
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